The Group is not exposed to foreign currency risk.

(d) Interest rate risk

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying amount
2011 2010

$ $

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 1,596,099 1,302,616

1,596,099 1,302,616

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a change in interest rates at

the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit and loss by the amounts shown below.

This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2010.

44L O D E S T A R M I N E R A L S L I M I T E D

No t e s t o t h e Con s o l i d a t e d F i n a n c i a l S t a t emen t s

23 . F I NANC IA L INS TRUMENTS ( c on t i n ued )

(d) Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments (continued)

Profit or loss
100 bp 100 bp
increase decrease

$ $

30 June 2011

Variable rate instruments 15,961 (15,961)

Cash flow sensitivity 15,961 (15,961)

30 June 2010

Variable rate instruments 13,026 (13,026)

Cash flow sensitivity 13,026 (13,026)

At the reporting date the Group did not hold any variable rate financial liabilities.

(e) Fair values of financial assets and liabilities

The fair values of the financial assets and liabilities at balance date of the Group approximate the carrying amounts in the financial statements.

24 . COMMITMENTS
2011 2010

$ $

Office rent

Less than one year 34,283 34,286

Between one and five years - 32,083

34,283 66,369

Mineral exploration

Not later than one year 1,192,650 1,196,978

25 . CONT INGENC I E S

The Group has no contingent assets or liabilities.

26 . R E LATED PART I E S

(a) Key management personnel compensation